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A.CS-8810.8820 +#4# +# ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

E 2 B
Part No

TR

Name of Part

ks

Remarks

A1055-0A
J1041-0A
J1051-0A
J1052-0A
J1063-0A
J1077-0A
J4360-0A
J4365-0A
T1010-0A
T1012-0A
T3030-0A
ZMB04011
ZMB04017
ZMB05003
ZMB05004
ZMC05001
ZMH04001
ZMJ05010
ZMJ05017
ZMJ06011

WP -
MphEFAFEE -
e i

Stopper --------—-———--"—-"—-""-"—"""""""-"""""""-"--"-——

4 Hole Thread Retainer
Thread Guide Wire
Thread Take-up Cover
Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap

Bottom Cover

Screw (M4x0.
Screw (M4x0.
Screw (M5x0.
Screw (M5x0.
Screw (M5x0.
Screw (M4x0.
Screw (M5x0.
Screw (M5x0.
Screw (M6x1.
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B.CS-8810H. CS-8820H s B 4 23 A 454 UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part ®ie Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
A1024-1A WRE e - Tension Regulator Bracket --————--------—--—--—- 1 2
A1026-1A BERSE Thread Tension Stud ---————--—----—-—-—-—-———- 1 2
A1027-1A gy - Thread Take-up Spring ---——-—-—--------—--————- 0 1
A1028-1A Ray - Tension Releasing Pin --——---—------—-----———- 1 1
A1028-2A Ray - Tension Releasing Pin --——---—------—----—-———- 0 1
A1030-0A RIS - Thread Guide Bracket----—----------------———- 1 2
A1031-0A WRICRE - Thread Guide Disc-——-----------------mnn-——~ 1 2
A1032-0A Tadyf - Thread Guide Spring---------------"--—""-—————- 1 2
A1033-0A R N Thread Guide Cap-———---——"-———————————mnm 1 2
A1034-0A RAFRYE - Tension Regulator Presser Disc ----——----—--- 1 2
A1035-0A BRI - Tension Disc -————----------—-—----————- 2 4
A1036-0A B E S - Tension Releasing Spring —————---—--——--—————- 1 1
A1038-0A TRBEA A - Upper Thread Tension Plate --———----------—--- 1 1
B1027-0A oy - Thread Take-up Spring ---——-—-—--------—--————- 1 0
EJ1021-0A REEF - Thread Tension Spring ------—-—-----—-—-————- 1 2
J1026-0A AFISE - Thread Tension Stud ----—----—------—-—--—-—-—- 0 1
J1026-3A AFRSE - Thread Tension Stud ----—----—------—----—-———- 1 0
T1020-2A MREA A - Thread Tension Regulator Assy --——----------- 1 0
T1020-3A MRBEA A - Thread Tension Regulator Assy ----——-—-----—--- 0 1
T1037-0A BEHF - Tension Release Plate ————---------—----————- 1 1
T1043-0B Ray - Tension Releasing Pin --——--—------—----—-———- 1 1
ZMB04011 B - Screw (M4x0.7x8) ———--—----—-——---mmm - 1 1
ZMB04022 B - Screw (M4x0.7x15) ———=—----—-——--mmmm - 1 1
ZMN06001 by e Nut (M6x0.75x5) —————=-——————-mmmmmm o 1 1
ZSB06001 B Screw (3/32-56x6.3) ————----————————————————- 1 0
ZSB06003 B - Screw (3/32-56x12) ——-—----—————————————————- 0 1
2SG09004 B e Screw (9/64-40) ————------——————————————————— 2 2
2SG09005 B e Screw (9/64-40) ————--—---——————————————————— 1 2
ZSL09001 by e Nut (9/64-40x3) ————--—----——————————— - 2 2
ZSN16002 by e Nut (11/64-40x12) ———-------—————————mmm 1 2
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SINGLE-DIRECTION BEADING SHAFT MECHANISM

C.CS-8810.CS-8820

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BNO61014 ok K - Needle Bearing --————----"--"--"----—-—-—-————— 2 2

BW-GE-8E HAE e A K - Bearing ~---——-—--—------"--"---- - 1 1

BWGE4E(1 wpkE e3P+ -Link ———-1-1--—--"----"-""-"-"-"""---""--"---"—"—----"— 1 1

BWGE4E03 wpkE 3Ly + -Link ———--1----"----"--""-"-"""---""----"-—-"—----— 0 1

BWGE4E 04 wpkE e3P+ -Link ——-—--—1----"-"-"-""-""-"-"-"""--""--"-"-"—----"-— 1 0

J1500-0A Ho Btk —————- shaft -------------------- - - - - - - - - —~——————— 1 1

J1501-0A o ipr ———--——-—- Free-wheeling ---——-----—-----—--——-—————————- 2 2

RA200160 C¥Fr ——————————- Retaining Ring ------------———-"--"—--—--—--——--——--—- 2 2

RE000080 E&teh ——-——- E-Ring ------------—-—-—---—---—---""-"-"---———- 4 4

T1505-0A TR Hr - Bearing Bracket ---——-----—-----—------—--——- 1 1

WA099002 T RRE - Vasher --------—-----"-----"-""+-"-"-"-"-"-""--"--—--- 4 4

WA099003 T RRE - Vasher --------—-----"-----"-""+-"-"-"-"-"-""--"--—--- 2 2

WA099004 T RRE - Vasher --------—-----"-----"-""+-"-"-"-"-"-""--"--—--- 2 2

WA099005 T RRE - Vasher --------—-----"-----"-""+-"-"-"-"-"-""--"--—--- 2 2

XB116002 I ittt 0il Welt """ 4 4

ZMB04015 sk e Screw (M4x0.7x10) ——===--—-------mmmmm oo 4 4

ZMB06007 B Screw (M6x0.75x5) ———-———--—-——---mmmm - 1 1
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A d1213—(|)C(¢25)

A\ 11213-16(835)

A\ N213-30(230)

RC100085

YAQ25117
J1510-0A

AJ1511-0C
J1513—0A

RA200160
BB-688BZ7
WADBI015
BB-5688Z7

RB300080

J1515—-0A

ZMB04035

ZMG02502

WA029002(0.2)
WAD29003(0.3)
WAO029004(0.1)

RC100085

YAO25117
JI510-1A

Ad1511-1C

J1513—-0A
ZMA02501

OBM00020 o

rRA200160 —CTp

BB—-6887Z7
WAOB9015
BB-688Z7

RB300080

J1515—-1A

JiS14-1A

ZMB0O4035

ZMG02502
WA029002(0.2)

WA029003(0.3)
WAD28004(0.1)

RC100085

YA025117
J1510-3A
A N511-3¢
J1513-0A

ZMAD25M01

RAZ00160
BB-68877
WAD88015
BB-688Z7Z

RB300080

JI515-1A

JI514—1A

ZMB04035

ZMG02502
WA029002(0.2)

WA029003(0.3)
WAO029004(0.1)




D.CS-8810H. CS-8820H #4& =4 ROLLER PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY #ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BB-688ZZ IR Ph K - Ball Bearing --———-----------—----—-—————————- 2 2
J1213-0C e e (625)-—————--—- Roller Presser Assy.(625) ——----------—---——~ 1 1
J1213-1C WmaE e (635)-—————--—- Roller Presser Assy.(635) ——-----------—--——~ 1 1
J1213-3C e e (630)-—-—------ Roller Presser Assy.(630) ——--------—-----——~ 1 1
J1510-0A o Gear ————————————— = ———— 1 1
J1510-1A o Gear ————————————— = ———— 1 1
J1510-3A o - Gear ———————————— == ———— 1 1
J1511-0C B Presser ——--rrrr 1 1
J1511-1C B Presser ——--rrrr 1 1
J1511-3C B Presser ——--rrrr 1 1
J1512-0A maEME (D) - Presser Shaft Seat (Front) --——-------------—~ 1 1
J1513-0A W& A () ——————- Presser Shaft Seat (Back) --————-—---—----—--—-—- 1 1
J1514-0A e R - Roller Presser Bracket ---—————--—---—----—--—--—- 1 1
J1514-1A HBERE - Roller Presser Bracket ---————-——-—---—--"--—--—--—- 1 1
J1515-0A meEasEr - Guide Seat ~———----"--"""""""""""""""""“""-""-—— 1 1
J1515-1A meEasEr -——-—- Guide Seat ~———----"--"""""""""""""""“""“""-""-—— 1 1
OBM00020 Ik -—— Ball -~--——--——--"--"-"-"-""-""-""——_——— 24 24
RA200160 C¥Fr® -—————————- Retaining Ring -----------——"—-—-—--—--—--—--——--—- 1 1
RB300080 C¥Fr —————————- Retaining Ring ------------———-"--"—--—--—--——--——--—- 1 1
RC100085 P HBE - Spring Washer ------—-——--—--"—--"—-"—--"-"-"-"--"--"--—-—— 1 1
WA029002 T HE - vasher ------------------ -- -- - - - - - - -~ ———\ ———— 1 1
WA029003 T HE - vasher ------------------ -- -- - - - - - - -~ -~ ——(———— 1 1
WA029004 T HE - vasher ------------------ -- -- - - - - - - -~ -~ ——(———— 1 1
WA089015 T HE - vasher ------------------ -- -- - - - - - - -~ ———\ ———— 1 1
YA025117 R pin --------------------\ -\ -\ """« 1 1
ZMA02501 WS e - Screw (M2.5x0.45x2 ) —————————-————————————— 3 3
ZMB04035 B Screw (M4x0.7x8) —————-----"-"-"-""-""""-----———— 1 1
ZMC02505 B Screw (M2.5x0.45x4.8) - ————----------——-—————- 3 3
ZMG02502 WS e - Screw (M2.5x0.45x5.7) ——————————-————————————— 1 1
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ZMHOS5003
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BNO71008
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E.CS-8810.CS-8820 = 4= 4  TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

F 5L IR 8 Name of Part t# Q,TY # 3t
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BB-62477 IR Ph K - Ball Bearing --————------—------—-————————————— 1 1
BB-688ZZ BIR K - Ball Bearing --————------—-------———-—————————— 2 2
BNO71008 ok K - Needle Bearing ---———---------"--—--—"-—-—-————— 2 2
BNFJ-1010W &4 dhkK ————--————- Needle Bearing ---————----—------—--—--—-—-————— 1 1
J1060-0A T o Thread Take-up Assy. - ————-—-—--"--"-"""""""--— 1 1
J1061-0A TR - Take-up Lever Support Stud ----———---—---—--—--—--—- 1 1
J1064-0A B o Take-up Frame ------———-—-——--—-"--"--"--"-"-"-"-----— 1 1
J1065-0A T R Take-up Lever - -—-—----"--"--"--"-"-""-""-"----— 1 1
J1065-1A BE ———mmmmm o Bushing ~--------------- - - - - —\——— - —— 1 1
J1066-0A T fH - Take-up Crank Pin -------------—--"--"-—-"-—--—--—-—- 1 1
J1067-0A P EE - Needle Bar Connecting Crank Rod -————-—-—--——- 1 1
J1068-0A TR —— - vasher -------------------------- - - - - - -~ —~——~——— 2 2
J1069-0A TR - Bushing ----------------\-- - - - - - ———— - ———— 1 1
J1074-0A FHEHILE Needle Bar commenting Stud ~——-—-—--—-—--—-—--——--—- 1 1
RB500080 C¥Fr® ——————————- Retaining Ring ------------————"-">-""-"-"-—--—--——--———- 2 2
WA089005 T HE vasher -------------------------- - - - - - -~ —~——~——~— 1 1
ZMD04002 o e - Screw (M4x0.7x13.5) -—————----—-—-—————————— 1 1
ZMD05010 o e - Screw (M5x0.8x10) - ————-------"--"---———————— 1 1
ZMHO05003 o e - Screw (M5x0.8%x8) - ——-----"--"--"-"-""-""""-"-"-—— 3 3

11
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F.CS—8810H>CS—8820H L& KEAEME UPPER SHAFT AND BALANCE WHEEL MECHANISM
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F.CS-8810H. CS-8820H * b ~ & # w84 UPPER SHAFT AND BALANCE WHEEL MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BB6204ZZNR  iEzk fhK ——-————--—- Ball Bearing ---—-—------------—--————————————- 1 1
[10216-0A Ad - Balance Wheel ----—-—---—---"--"-""-""-"""""-"-"-"--——- 1 1
J1097-0A #HY vasher --------------------- - - - - - - - - -~ ——\ ————— 2 2
J1098-0A L Bushing ----------—-———"-"-"—-"-"-—-"""-"-""-"""“""“""-""-——— 1 1
J1099-0A L Bushing ----------—-———"-"-"—-"-"-—-"""-"-""-"""“""“""-""-——— 1 1
J1100-0A by upper Shaft --------------------- - - - - -~~~ -~~~ —- 1 1
J1103-0B L Upper Shaft Bushing ---------—-——-"--"-"--"------——- 2 2
J1106-0A oy - Crank Cam ~——--—----—--"--""-"""""""""""""""-"-"—-——- 1 1
T1320-0A A A - Belt Sprocket ----——-—--"—---"--"-"-"-"-"-""""-"-""-"-"-——— 2 2
T1322-0A ® AL F - Timing Belt - -----———--"—--"-"—--"-"""""""“""“""-"--— 1 1
ZMA06003 W e - Screw (M6x0.75%x7) —————===—="————————————————— 1 1
ZMAO07001 W e - Screw (M7x1x16.5) - ————-----------——-———————— 1 1
ZMBO7001 o e - Screw (M7x1x22) -————-----"-"-""""-""""-—-—————— 1 1
ZMC06001 B e - Screw (M6x1x16) --————------"-"-"-""-""-"-"-"---———— 1 1
ZMC06002 W e - Screw (M6x1x35) -————---"""""-""""-""-"-"———————— 1 1
ZMHO06002 o e Screw (M6x0.75%x7.5) —————=—=————————————————— 4 4
ZMHO06004 o e - Screw (M6x0.75%x10) -—————------"—---——-———————— 2 2
ZMHO06008 o e - Screw (M6x1x6) --————---"-"-"--""-"-"""-""-"-"-"-—-———— 4 4
ZMJ05002 B e - Screw (M5x0.8x12) - ————-------""-""--———————— 2 2
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G.CS—8810:CS—8820 L& \¥#8 UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

J1420-0A

ZMBO4016 J‘l 431-0A
@L/ ZMJ05008

J1430-0A

WA159001

—— 8820 A (USE)

8810 A(USE)

-~ J1344-0A

ZMH(O6007

- \g Ji 341| -0A

J1343-0A

BN151917

J1345-0A

J1345-0A
BN151917

BNOB1110

RB200240




G.CS-8810.CS-8820 1+ if « #84f

UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

E 2 B
Part No

TR

Name of Part

it #ic
8810

Q, TY
8820

ks

Remarks

AB1425-0A
BNO81110
BN151917
BN242810
J1341-0A
J1343-0A
J1344-0A
J1345-0A
J1420-0A
J1425-0A
J1427-0B
J1428-0A
J1430-0A
J1431-0A
RB200240
WA159001
ZMB04016
ZMB05005
ZMB06007
ZMH06007
ZMJ05008

Supporting Arm ---
Needle Bearing ---
Needle Bearing ---
Needle Bearing ---
Bushing ————-——----
Bushing ————-——----
Collar
Washer
Upper Side Shaft -
Crank with eccentr
Pin
Eccentric With Rod
Crank
Clamp
Retaining Ring ---
Vasher--——--—----—-
Screw (M4x0.7x10)

(M5x0. 8x13)

(M6x1.0x13)

(M6x0. 75%5)

(M5x0. 8x10)

I1C ————— == ————

— o O DD e e e e e e DD = DD DO = DD = O

H == e O P OO O—FDNHFDNDDNODN O
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ZMJ0B6001
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= T1070-0A L 11426-0C  J1480-0A
J1075-0A
258608025 @,«w ZMB03002 @) WA129001
ZSBO800S A1076~0A RB200120
hat D~ YAO50168
\\ 2
INDP X17#25
o
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J4047-08B



H.CS-8810H. CS-8820H #4-+# 4 NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

F* R FE LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
A1076-0A fERPE - Thread Guide ----——-——-------"-"-"-"-"-"""""""""-"----— 1 0
BNO8I110 ok K - Needle Bearing --———-----"--"--"--"----—-—-————— 2 2
INDPx5#16 o Needle ~---———----"-"-"-"-"""""""""""""“""“""“""“"~—— 1 2
J1075-0A i Needle Holder ------—-———----"--"-"-"--"-"-"-""-"--"---—- 0 1
J1079-0A FHEL - Ring Clamp --—----------—-—-—-——————————————— 0 1
J1426-0C g - Connecting Rod - - —- 1 1
J1427-0B HeH - pipn -------------- - ----- - - - - - - - -~ -« —(—(—(—~(—~——— 1 1
J1480-0A grfe B fh —-————————— shaft ------------ - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - -~ ~—~—~—~—~—\—- 1 1
J1481-0A ¥y A FREFRFE - Crank Assy. -—————---—--———— - 1 1
J1482-0A TR - Crank ~----———"-"-"H-"-""-""""""""""""""“""“""“""-""-—- 1 1
J1483-0A HEH Y - pipn -------------- - ----- - - - - - - - -~ -« —(—(—(—~(—~——— 1 1
J1484-0A BE RHETFE - Bracket - 1 1
J1485-0A FHEE - Spring ~——-—--—--—"——"——— 1 1
J1486-0A BE RHETFE - Spring Plate - 1 1
J4047-0B HeH -----— pipn -------------- - --- - - - - - - - - - -~ -« —(—(—(—~(—~——— 1 1
RB200120 C¥Fr ——————————- Retaining Ring -----------—-—"-"—--—--—--—--——--——--—- 1 1
RE000040 EAfr g ——-——--——- E-Ring ---------------------\ - - - - - - - -~ —~——(——(——— 1 1
T1070-0A B Needle Bar ----------——-—"-"—-"-"—-"—-"-"-"-"-"--"----—-—- 1 0
T1070-1A - Needle Bar -----------——"—-"—-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"--"----—-—- 0 1
WA129001 #HY vasher ---------------------- - - - - - - ——— —————— 1 1
YA050168 o - pipn -------------- - ----- - - - - - - - -~~~ ——(—(—~(—~——— 1 1
ZMA06005 W e - Screw (M6x1x25) -————----"""""-""""-""--—-———————— 2 2
ZMB03002 A e - Screw (M3x0.5%x4) ————---------""---——-———————— 1 0
ZMB04012 W e - Screw (M4x0.7x8) —————-----"-"-"-""-""""-----———— 0 1
ZMB05006 W e - Screw (M5x0.8x16) - —————-------""---—-———————— 2 2
ZMJ06001 A e - Screw (M6x1x8) --———--"-"-"--"-"-"-"""-""-""-"-"-"-———— 1 1
ZML06001 WAt e Nut (M6x1x4.8) -———---"--"-""""""—--- - ———— 2 2
ZSB08008 W e - Screw (1/8-44x4) ————-------"-"-—-—-——-———————— 0 1
ZSB0802b5 A e - Screw (1/8-44%x3) —————-----""-"-""---——-———————— 0 1
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[. CS—8810H*CS—8820H $HHEHEHHE NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

J1082—0A ———@

J1081-0A

ZMB04029

XB314001 $

J1090-0A(8810H)
T1090-0A(8820H)

XB400002 —&
‘Ty/.nogs-o,«
ZMB04006 ,
J1073-0A
J1092-0A(B820H)
ZMBO5002(8820H)

8820HR (USE) — zMH06005

XB110002

YB040025

J1341-1A

J1343-1A

BNISI917 -

J1342-0A

J1340-0A

J1342-1A

ZMHQO6007
Jd1344-0A

ZMB06003 (g,

n’r(;?‘

J1335-0A

J1345-0A

J/ - '
N343-04

J1341-0A

8810H M (USE)




[.CS-8810H. CS-8820H f*ﬁ%ﬁb%ﬁJr# NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM
F it 575 R Name of Part *#  Q,TY e

Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BNI51917 ok K - Needle Bearing --————--"--—--—-—-—--—-——-——-—————— 2 0
J1073-0A FHEE - Needle Bar Bushing ~---——--——--"—----"-"--"------— 1 1
J1081-0A FHaREEEN - Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide --———----—--—- 1 1
J1082-0A R EIFR - Needle Bar Guide Slide Block ---—------------—- 1 1
J1090-0A H+HE Needle Bar Support Frame ---———-—-—-—-—--—--—--— 1 0
J1092-0A FHEFHITE - Needle Bar Support Frame Retainer --————-—-—-—-—--—- 0 1
J1093-0A Ao BRAE oo dlolder ---------------- - - - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ —~——(——(————— 3 3
J1335-0A i AR - Ccrank ~-------—"-"-"H-"-"-"-""""-"""""""""""“""“""“""-"-"— 1 0
J1340-0A 33 A ph - Needle Bar Shaft --------—-—7+"-——-"-—-—--"----—--— 1 1
J1341-0A o Bushing ----------—"-"-—"-"-"-"-""""-"-""""-""-""-""-"—~— 1 0
J1341-1A I Bushing ----------—"-—"-"-"—-"-"-"—-""-"-""""-""-""-""-—— 1 0
J1342-0A FPE oo Bushing ----------—"-"-—"-"-"-"-""""-"-""""-""-""-""-"—~— 0 1
J1342-1A FPE oo Bushing ----------—"-—"-"-"-"-"-"""-"-""""-""“""-""-—~—— 0 1
J1343-0A FE oo Bushing ----------—"-"-—"-"-"-"-""""-"-""""-""-""-""-"—~— 1 0
J1343-1A FE oo Bushing ----------—"-"-—"-"-"-"-""""-"-""""-""-""-""-"—~— 1 0
J1344-0A LI - Collar -~--————-—--—-""-""""""""— - ——— 1 1
J1345-0A BAHBE - VYasher ----------------- - - - - - - - - - - ——( —(———————— 2 0
T1090-0A HHE Needle Bar Support Frame ---———-—-—-—-—--—--—--— 0 1
XB110002 o 0il Felt ---------------—-—"""""""-"“"“""“""“""“""-—~—— 1 1
XB314001 o 0il Felt ---------------—-—-"""""""-"“"“""“""“""“""-"—~—— 1 1
XB400002 o e 0il Felt --------------—-""-"—-"""""-"“"""“""“""“""--—— 1 1
YB040025 R - Taper Pin ~——------------------—-—-m - 1 1
ZMB04006 o e - Screw (M4x0.7x4.5) - —————-----""-""-—-————————— 2 2
ZMB04029 o e - Screw (M4x0.7x6) ————------"-"-"-""-""""-""-"-"———— 2 2
ZMB05002 o e Screw (M5x0.8x6) - ——-----"-"-"--""-""""-""-"-"--—-— 0 1
ZMB05005 B e - Screw (M5x0.8x13) - —————----"--"-"-"-""""-""-"-———— 1 0
ZMB06003 o e - Screw (M6x1x16) -————------"-"-"--""-""""-""-"-———— 1 0
ZMHO06005 o e Screw (M6x1.0x12) - ————-------"--"""--——-——————— 0 1
ZMH06007 B e Screw (M6x0.75x5) ———-——---—-———-—mmmmmm 1 1

19



20

J. CS—8810H+CS—8820H {FiEHME PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM
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J.CS-8810H. CS-8820H 4 % ## 4 PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
J1011-0A VB RIE e Cover ————=———— 1 1
J1181-0A fHEE(L ) - Presser Bar Bushing (Upper) ———————--—----——-——-—- 1 1
J1183-0A fHEEE(C) - Presser Bar Bushing (Lower) --—————-—-—----————- 1 1
J1185-0A PEHTE - Presser Bar Holder ----—-——-—--"--"—-"-"--"—-"—-———- 1 1
J1200-0A PHEEE - Presser Bar Lifter --—-——-—----—-----------—--———- 1 1
J1205-0A PHEEEEZE - Presser Bar Lifter Bushing -~——---—--—-------—- 1 1
J1206-0A PEHEEEH Cam Shaft --——--"-"--"-"""""""""""""""""""-—- 1 1
J1211-0A 1 Roller Presser Holder -~ 1 1
J1212-0A HmE TR Roller Presser Holder -~ 1 1
J1218-0A B - Spring ———-—-—————--mmm 1 1
J1219-0A BAEE Angle 11— 1 1
J1223-0A RGP - Presser fFoot ------------------- - - - - - - - —————- 0 1
J1270-0A nEyr - Stand ~——------"--"""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1 1
J1300-2A T RYE - Presser Plate Spring -——-----------------———- 1 1
J1301-0A B - Spring ———-—-—————--mmm 1 1
J1305-0A ¥rs g R e - Knee Lifter Connecting Lever ---——--—------—----- 1 1
J1306-0A R R Lifting Lever Assy. --———--—--------—-—————- 1 1
T1180-0A P¥E - Presser Bar ---------—-—--—-"—--"—-"-"-"+--"—--"—--——--———- 1 1
ZMA06003 WS e Screw (M6x0.75x7) —-———-=-----""-"-—--——-———————— 2 2
ZMB04009 WS e Screw (M4x0.7x6) —————----"--""""""-"""-""-—---———- 0 1
ZMB04035 WS e Screw (M4x0.7x8) —————-----"--""-""-""“""“"-"-"-"---— 1 1
ZMB05003 WS Screw (M5x0.8x6) —-————----"--"--"-"-"-"-""-""-"-"--"--—— 2 2
ZMD04001 WS e Screw (M4x0.7x8.5) -~ ————-----"----"------—-———— 1 1
ZMG06004 WS e Screw (M6x1x8) --————---"--"--"-"""""-""-“"“"“"-"--"-——— 1 1
ZMH05002 WS Screw (M5x0.8x6) —-————-----"--"-"-"-"-""-""--"---——— 2 2
ZMH06003 WS e Screw (M6x1x8) --————---"--"--"-"""-""-""“"“"-"-"---——— 2 2
ZMK06002 Bk e Screw ————-----—m-m—m oo 1 1
ZMK08003 Bk e Screw ————-----—m-m—m oo 1 1
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K.CS—8810C5-8820 FEEEHME TIMING BELT DRIVING MECHANISM
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K.CS-8810.CS-8820 A& # @ # 44 TIMING BELT DRIVING MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ir
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BB6203ZZNR Bk fhK -——————-———- Ball Bearing ~-——----—-—------"-"-"-"--"--—--—-——— 1 1

J3010-0A A d i ——- shaft ----------------—---- - - - 1 1

J3030-0A wHEEF - Pluyg --———"—""H-"H"H-"-"-"""""""""""""""" 2 2

J4321-0B phkE g (z) ——————- Collar (Left) - --——-——-—---"—-"-"-"-""""""""“"-"-"--—— 1 1

J4323-0B fphkE g (+) ——————- Collar (Right) ——=---------—--mmmm 1 1

RB200170 C¥Fr ——————————- Retaining Ring -------------------- - - - - -~ -~ -~ —~—~—- 1 1

T1320-0A AL A - Timing Belt Wheel -----——--—-"-"--"—-"--"--"-"-"----— 1 1

T3022-0A #AGRAF Timing Belt - -—-——"-"—-"--"—--"-"-"-""-"""""""“"""-""-—~—— 1 1

T4130-0A AL A - Timing Belt Wheel ----—-——"--——---"--"—--"--"--"-"-----— 1 1

ZMA05002 B Screw (M5x0.8x0.45) - - ————---------—-————————— 4 4

ZMH06002 B Screw (M6x0.75%x8) —-—————---"-----—-——-————————— 2 2

ZMH06004 I Screw (M6x0.756x10) -————-------"---——-————————— 2 2
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L. CS—8810'CS~8820 #EHARIMHE STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM
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L.CS-8810.CS-8820 % p # F E#+# STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

F 5L IR 8 Name of Part t# Q,TY # 3
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BNO8I110 ok K - Needle Bearing --————--"--—--—-—-—--—-——-——-—————— 1 1
J4017-0B g - Connecting Rod ~———-—---------"--"--"-"-----———— 1 1
J4047-0B W - Bearing Stud ---—------"-"--"""""""""""""""-"--— 1 1
J4280-0A hEmE - Cam Assy. ————--—-——————————————— 1 1
J4281-0A P KL - Stitch Regulating Seat --———--—--—---------—----— 1 1
J4282-0A s AR - Feed Adjusting Screw - —————------—--————————— 1 1
J4283-0A Ry Friction Plate -~-——----------"------------———— 1 1
J4284-0A P - Stitch regulating Fix Seat --——------—--—--—--— 1 1
J4285-0A MP AR - Eccentric Wheel ---—-—-----—----"--"---"-"--"--"----— 1 1
J4286-0A B - Spring ———-—---———--m 1 1
J4287-0A FPR - Collar - ————---——--- 1 1
RE000070 Eade -~ E-ring ~-—------"-"-"-""""""""""""""""""""""--— 1 1
T4300-0A it pin - ---—»--—»------"-"-"---"-""---"-—---"—---"--"-"--— 1 1
T4301-0A B - Spring - 1 1
T4371-0A FERAEE - Feeding Adjusting Plate ~——-------------—-——- 1 1
T4377-0A B - Spring ———-—---———--m 1 1
T4378-0A BE R - pin - ---—--—--+--+--+--"---"-"-----"--"—--"--"""-— 1 1
ZMG06005 s - Screw (M6x1.0) ———------------mmmm 1 1
ZMH06010 W - Screw (M6x0.75x10) ——--------———————————-m——— 2 2
ZMJ04001 s - Screw (M4x0.7x8) ———--—---——-—————-mmmmm 2 2
ZMK05002 B Screw (M5x0.8) ———------------mm 1 1
ZML05002 BA e Nut (M5x0.8%x4) ———----------mmmmmm 1 1
ZSB09037 s - Screw (9/64-40x12) —————--——-————————————————— 2 2
ZSB11040 s - Screw (11/64-40x2.5) ————-——-————————————————— 2 2
ZSL09002 BA e Nut (9/64-40x2.5) ———-——--———-—————————mm———— 2 2
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M.CS—8810H'CS—8820H HiXEi#E FeED
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M. CS-8810H. CS-8820H i #h#% 4 FEED SHAFT MECHANISM

F 5L IR 8 Name of Part t# Q,TY # 3t
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BNI51917 ok K - Needle Bearing --————----"--"--"----—-—-—-————— 3 3
J1341-0A fhE g - Bushing ~------——-——-"-—-"-"—-"-"-"""""-""""“""“""-"--—— 2 2
J1343-0A FE oo Bushing ~------——-——-"-—-"-"—-"-"-"""""-""""“""“""-"--—— 2 2
J1345-0A BAHBE Vvasher -----------—-—"-"-"--"—-"-"-"-"-"-""-""-""—--"-———— 3 3
J1424-0A e xR - Collar """ ———— 1 1
J1430-0A g By ———-—- Crank ~----———"-"-"H-"-""-""""""""""""""“""“""“""-""-—- 1 1
J1431-0A g BERE - clamp ~-—-——---"-"-""""""""""""""— 1 1
J4040-0A iia?lzz ifh - shaft ------------ - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - -~ ~—~—~—~—~—\—- 1 1
J4042-0A éis?lziﬁe‘vii B Bushing ~-------——-——--"—-"-"—-"-"-"""""-""""“"-"“""---—— 1 1
J4043-0A FE oo Bushing ~------——-——-"-—-"-"—-"-"-"""""-""""“""“""-"--—— 1 1
J4045-0A ¥ v iia?lzz LR e Crank ~----———"-"-"H-"-""-""""""""""""""“""“""“""-""-—- 1 1
J4046-0A ¥ iia?lzz LR e Crank ~----———"-"-"H-"-""-""""""""""""""“""“""“""-""-—- 1 1
RB200150 C¥Frp ——————————- Retaining Ring -----------——-—---—--——--—--——--——--—- 1 1
WA159001 T HE vasher ------------------ ---- - - - - - - -~ ——————— 1 1
ZMA06002 W e - Screw (M6x0.756%x4.5) ———————-"————————————————— 2 2
ZMB04016 B e - Screw (M4x0.7x10) - ————--------"-"-—-———————— 1 1
ZMB05004 o e - Screw (M5x0.8x10) - ————-------"----—-———————— 1 1
ZMH06007 B Screw (M6x0.75x5) ———-———--—-——---mmmm - 3 3
ZMJ05002 o e - Screw (M5x0.8x12) - ————-------""-""--———————— 4 4



N.CS—8810'CS—8820 HESIMEHME CLUTCH SET MECHANISM
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N.CS-8810.CS-8820 # & & =4 CLUTCH SET MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
J4010-0A FeiEm(E) ———- shaft ----------------- - - - - - - - - - - -~~~ —~—(—(—(———— 1 1
J4320-0A et - shaft ----------------- - - - - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ —(—(—(———— 1 1
J4330-0A BERE Safety Clutch ~-———-—------"--"--"--"-"-"---——- 1 1
J4331-0A WLEBRE Safety Clutch Seat - -——--—--"--"---"-"-"-"-"----—-—- 1 1
J4332-0A HEzsd - Hinge Stud ~--------——""+-"-""""""""-"""""""-"----—- 1 1
J4333-0A WEEN - Latch ------—-———--"--"-"-"-"-"-"-""-"""""""""“""“""“""-""-—- 1 1
J4334-0A HEzsd - Drop-in Pin -------------—-—-———"-"-"-—--"—--"--——--——--—- 1 1
J4335-0A BEFEF - Spring ———-—-—————--mmm 1 1
J4336-0A B} sk - rRing --------------------- - - - - - - - - -~ -~ —~——(—(—(—(——— 1 1
J4337-0A B - Spring ———-—-—————--mmm 2 2
J4338-0A HBEHITLE - stud ~-------———""+"-—H—""-"-""-"-""""""-""—--— 2 2
J4339-0A phit B(L) ————————- Coupler (Right) ~--—-——-——--"-"--"-"-"-"-"-"-""""-""-"-"--—-— 1 1
J4340-0A g EHF - Connecting Plate ~---—-—-"----"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"-"----———- 1 1
J4341-0A pht B(z2) ————————- Coupler (Left) -——------"-"-"-""-""""""“""-"-—— 1 1
RB300120 CHdrp ——————————- Retaining Ring----------------- - - -~ - -~~~ ————- 1 1
RE000030 Eat ———-————-——- E-Ring -------------------\-- - - - - - -~ ——(— —————— 1 1
RE000040 Eat g ———-——————- E-Ring -------------------\-- - - - - - - -~ ——(—————— 1 1
YA015060 oo pin ------------------- -\ -\ """ 2 2
ZMH05001 B Screw (M5x0.8%x5) ———--------—----mm - 2 2
ZMH06002 B Screw (M6x0.75%x7.5) ———————=————————————————— 2 2
ZMH06006 B Screw (M6x0.75%x6) —-————----"--—"————————————— 4 4



0. CS—-8810H EHHE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM
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0.CS-88100 # A4 CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

IREE S R Name of Part i+ #c % x
Part No Q, TY Remarks
J1077-0A W E 0oil Cap ~—————--"—"""""""""""—— 1

J4011-0B AphEF - Collar ~---———---"-"-"""""""""""""" 1

J6001-0A 49 g - Support Plate -——-----------mmm 1

J6021-0A BEHF - Cover Plate ~———"--"---"-"-"—""-""-""""""""""""""""“"""~~—— 1

J6024-0A HEF Cover Plate ~———nr 1

J6036-0A T HE - vasher ------------------ -- ---- - - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ ~—~——————— 4

J6169-0A BEH stud Pin ---------------------\ - - - - - - - -~~~ —(—«——(—(—(—(—(—————— 1

T6050-0A ¢4y —————- Needle Plate - ———-----"-"-"--"-"-"-"""""""""""“"""""“""“""~~—— 1

WA059010 T HE - vasher ------------------ -- -- -- - - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ —~—(———~—~——— 2

ZMA04003 B Screw (M4x0.7x10) - ————------"-""""""""""——— - ————— 1

ZMA05002 B e Screw (M5x0.8x4.5) ——-—------———---mmmmm 2

ZMB06004 B Screw (M6x1x14) -~ ————-------"-"-"-"-""-""""""“""""“""—"--—-————— 1

ZMC03001 B Screw (M3x0.5x8.5) ~——-"--"--"--""-""""""""“"“"“"""“""“"-~—— 4

ZMC04001 B Screw (M4x0.7x8.5) - -———--"-"-"-""""""""""""“"""---————— 2

ZMJ05002 B Screw (M5x0.8x12) - ————--—--"-"-"-""-""""""""""“"———————— 2

ZMJ06002 B Screw (M6x1xl5) --————---""-""-""""-""""""""—"—— - ——— 4
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0.CS—-8810 EEt#iE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM
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0.CS-8810 # & 44 CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

IREE S FE LA Name of Part i+ #c % x
Part No Q, TY Remarks
J1512-0A EAS B (R ) - Roller Bracket (Front) -——---------rrmmmmmoo 1
J6170-0A EMRS BB ) Roller Bracket (Upper) —————---—--mmmmmmmmm o 1
J6172-0A FERE - Feed Wheel """ 1
J6173-0A EASHBC ) Bevel Gear (Upper) ———————-—-———mmmmmmm 1
J6174-0A EASHB(T ) Bevel Gear (Lower) ——————--—-----mmmmmmm 1
J6175-0A T - Collar - - 1
J6176-0A L e Bracket ----——-—----"--"--"-"+-"-"-"-""""""""""""""""""—— 1
J6177-0A ERSEBEE - Bushing """ 1
J6178-0A hiEE - Bushing ~---—--------------- 2
J6179-0A % gpE e R .., 1
J6180-0A L Shaft - 1
J6183-0A FE oo Bushing ~---—--------------- 1
J6185-0A PR EHmC) e Bevel Gear (Small) - 1
J6186-0A PRSP ) e Bevel Gear (Medium) ———------------mmmmmmm 1
0BM00020 I Ball - ——--------mmmm 24
ZMA02501 A e Screw (M2.5x0.45%2) ————————-——--mmmmmm o 3
ZMA05002 B Screw (M5x0.8x4.5) ——-—------———--mmmmmm 2
ZMA06002 e Screw (M6x0.75x4.5) ————————-—mmmmmmmm o 4
ZMC02505 A e Screw (M2.5x0.45%x4.8) ——————-——-----mmmmmmm 3
ZMHO03001 A e Screw (M3x0.5%x4) ————-——————--mmmmmm e 2
ZMH04005 B Screw (M4x0.7x6) ———----------——---mmmmm 1
ZMH05006 B Screw (M5x0.8x4) ———-------------mm 6
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P. CS—-882QH 7oiSHHE » FEMME LEFT SIDE BRACKET AND CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM
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P.CS-8820H = @& . ¢ g4 LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

IREE S FE LA Name of Part i+ #c % i
Part No Q, TY Remarks
J1077-0A W E Plug--———"-"-"-"—-"-"-"1-—H—-"-"-"-""-""""""""""""- 1
J4011-0B AphEF - Collar ~---———---"-"-"""""""""""""" 1
J6000-0A AR RE(Z) ————- Side Bracket (Left) ---—----"—---"--"-"-"-"-"-""-"-"-"“"-"-"-——— 1
J6001-1A 2l o Support Plate -----------------—--"-"-"-"-"-"-""""“"-"“"-""-""—~—~—— 1
J6023-0A BEHF - Cover Plate ~-——"--"---"-"-"—"-""-""""""""""""""""“"""———— 1
J6026-0A BEHF - Cover Plate ~-——"--"---"-"-"—"-""-""""""""""""""""“"""———— 1
J6030-1A £ EF ————- Post Cap Assy. ————-----"-"""-""————— 1
J6032-0A ®2F - Post Cap ~-——"-"-"-"-""-"-"-""""""""""""""" 1
J6033-0A B iinge ------------------ - -- - - - - - -~ - -~ ~—«——«—(—(—(—(—(—(—(———(——— 1
J6034-0A o - pin --------------------- -\ - -\ - - - -\ -\ - - -\~ —~—«——(—~(—(——~(—~———— 1
J6035-0A BEHF - Spring ———----—- 1
J6036-0A T HE - vasher ------------------ -- - - - - - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ —~—(———~—~—~—~ 4
J6051-0B EFRE - Feed Wheel ---------------------- - - - - - - -~ -~ —~—— "~ ———~—— 1
J6052-0B EFRBHITE ——————- Bearing Plate ----------—+"-"-"+"-"-"-"-"-"—-""-"""""-""""""--—- 1
J6160-0A BELH Eccentric Stwd --------------———-—""-"-"—-"-"-"-""-""-"-"-"-"--——-——- 1
T6050-1A EHEtFE - Needle Plate - ———-----"-"-"--"-"-"-"""""""""""“"""""“""“""~~—— 1
WB041002 BE BB - Vasher ---—-—-—----"--"--"-"-"-""+-"+-""""-""""""""""""c—"—- 8
ZMA05002 B Screw (M5x0.8x4.5) ——-—------———--mmmmmm 3
ZMB03003 I Screw (M3x0.5%x4.7) ————————"-""—""—————— - ————— 3
ZMB04011 B Screw (M4x0.7x8) - ———-----"-"-"--""-""""""“""""“"""“"-————— 2
ZMB04021 B Screw (M4x0.7x10) - ————-----"-"-""""""""""——— - ————— 2
ZMC03001 B Screw (M4x0.7x8) - ———-----"-"-"-"-""-""""""""""“"""“"-————— 8
ZMC04001 B Screw (M4x0.7x8.5) - —~———--"--"-""-""""""""""“"""— - ——— 2
ZMJ06002 B Screw (M6x1.0x15) --————--"--"-"-"--""-""""""""""“"""“"-————— 4
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Q. CS—8820H ARGt LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

T6150—-0A

BN081110—$

I
WA149002 —@

J6152-0A

ZMAD6004

|
a @-——-—-— J6013-0A
) @ 5

" J6012-0A
| ZMAOBO03

_A—J6154—0A @-; WA149005
(] {f a— ZMA0B002

165-0A
BN141710 Je165-0

ZMAQ6002 -
T J4014-0A

e J6166-0A
S@—— 2106002
I

WA089006(0.10)
n WAQ89007(0.15)
WA0B89008(0.20)
RA200260 WA089009(0.50)
WA089013(1.60)

ZMHO6001 _
J4025-0A ( )

BN141710

J6105-0A
J7006-0A

 7MC05002
T6100-0A

XB4000Q3
ZMBQO3004
J6016-0A
J6015-1A
ZMAQB001

J6159-08

BB-6942Z

|
~ J6018-08
ZMB04016

WA26900T1



Q.CS-8820H = if i# 2 4 LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

IREE S FE LA Name of Part i+ #c % i
Part No Q, TY Remarks
BB-6947ZZ BIR PR —— o Ball Bearing-—----—------""-"-"-—"-"—"—"——"————————————————— 1
BNO8I110 ok ph K - Needle Bearing-----——--—--"-"-""-""-""-"""""""—"—"—"—"-"—~—"—~——~——~——— 1
BNO8I113 ok ph K - Needle Bearing----—-———----"-"-""-""-""-"""""-""—""—"—"-"—~—"—~—"—~—\—~——— 1
BN141710 ok ph K - Needle Bearing-----——--—--"-"-""-""-""-"""""""—"—"—"—"-"—~—"—~——~——~——— 2
BTM02001 B A R il Thrust Bearing---—----------"--"-"-"""-""""-""-"-"--"-"-~-—--——— 1
J4014-0A L it Collar---—-----"---""-"------m 1
J4025-0A ® W) ) Bevel Gear (Small)-—---------rrmmm 1
J4026-0A B () Bevel Gear (Large)-—————-"-"-"--——rmmmmmmm 1
J6011-0A $PhEF - Bushing---------—---------"--"--"--"--""-""" 1
J6012-0A $PhEF - Bushing---------—---------"--"--"--"--""-""" 1
J6013-0A $PhEF - Bushing---------—---------"--"--"--"--""-"-"" 1
J6015-1A e Rotating Hook Opener Bracket------------------------—- 1
J6016-0A e Rotating Hook Opener-------------------"-----"—~—~—~—~—~———— 1
J6018-0B e N B A Driver-————-----------"-"""-- 1
J6105-0A - Bobbin Case--------------"-""-"-"-"-"-""-"-"--"-" 1
J6150-0A o B - Hook Driver--------——------------- 1
J6151-0A - Hook Shaft-------—---------oo 1
J6152-0A PP R E - Feed Wheel Shaft----—--------"--"---"-"-"--"-"--"-"" 1
J6154-0A E R R Pull-off Shaft--------——----------o 1
J6159-0B G # - Driving Wheel----—-------"--"+--"-"--"-"-"--"-"""0 -~ 1
J6165-0A B ) Bevel Gear (Large)-—————-"-"-"---——rrmmmmmm 1
J6166-0A ® W) ) Bevel Gear (Small)-—----------rrmmm 1
J7006-0A S e Bobbin----------------r 1
T6100-0A HEB e Hook-----------"--"--"--"-"-"""o0n 1
T6150-0A e BB - Hook Driver-------——------------- 1
WA089006 TR B Vasher-----------—-—v"----e 1
WA089007 TR B Vasher------------——"---e 1
WA089008 TR B Vasher------------——"---e e 1
WA089009 TR B Vasher-----------—-—v"----e 1
WA089013 TR B Vasher-----------—-—v"----e 1
WA149002 TR B Vasher-----------—-—v"----e 1
WA149005 TR B Vasher------------——"----e 1
WA269001 TR B Vasher------------——"---e e 1
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Q. CS—8820H AEEEHHME LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

T6150-0A

BTMO02001

BNQO81113

J6151—0A—l—‘

co L
BNOS1110 ——% 1
I
] —
WA149002 it
J6152-0A
oy

—J6134-0A

BN141710

BN141710

ZMAQ6002 -
J4014-0A

——J6013-0A

ZMAQ6004
J60i12-0A
ZMAQG003
WA149005

ZMAOG002
J6165—-0A

J6166-0A

\\@%———-ZMAOGOOZ

WA083006(0.10)
! WA089007(0.15)
WA089008(0.20)
WAQB9009(0.50)

WAOB9013(1.60)

J6105-0A

J7006-0A
S —2ZMC05002
N ) T6100-0A
XB400003
ZMB03004
J6016-0A
J6015=1A
ZMAQ6001

J6159-08




Q.CS-8820H = if i# 2 4 LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

F it 575 B E LR Name of Part i e % iz
Part No Q, TY Remarks
XB400003 BAp Felt-———-------"-""""""""" 1

ZMA06001 S - Screw (M6x0.75%3.5)——————————————mmmm 2

ZMA06002 S - Screw (M6x0.75%x4.5)————————————m—mmmm e 6

ZMA06003 S - Screw (M6x0. 75XT) === 2

ZMA06004 S - Screw (M6x0. 75x25)————————————————m e 1

ZMB03004 S - Screw (M3x0.5x5. 7)== 2

ZMB04016 S - Screw (M4x0.7x10) === 1

ZMC05002 S - Screw (M5x0.8x20) - 1

ZMH06001 S - Screw (M6x0. 75x4)—————————————mm e 2

ZMH06006 S - Screw (M6x0. 75%6) - 2
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R. CS—-8810'CS—-8820 HERECRIEME FEED WHEEL SINGLE-DIRECTION DRIVING MECHANISM

ZMBa04015
ZMBO4014

' BWGE4E03(8610)
BWGE4E01(8820)

J&195-0A

BNOG1014
J6191-0A(LEFT) .

BB-60822

J6195-0A P J6193-0A(RIGHT)

BNOG61014

BB-608ZZ g ZMLO4001
RAZ00220 t ZMBC4005

ZMB04013 : ‘

[ 8820R (USE)

mBoso1s P [T B810A(USE)

ZMBG4014

J4022-0A




R.CS-8810 CS-8820 = # #H » = &84 FEED WHEEL SINGLE-DIRECTION DRIVING MECHANISM

F* R BB LA Name of Part i Q,TY % ar
Part No 8810 8820 Remarks
BB-608ZZ IR Ph K - Ball Bearing --———-----------—----—-—————————- 2 2

BNO61014 ok K - Needle Bearing --———-----"--"--"--"----—-—-————— 2 2

BWGE4EO01 ok F e A wRE$E - Link - 0 1

BWGE4E03 ok F e A wRE$E - Link - 2 0

J4022-0A S HEE Cover Plate -~ 1 1

J6190-0A Bikdh - Shaft - 1 1

J6191-0A o a2 (z) -— Free-wheeling (Left) - -~ 1 1

J6193-0A o a2 (+) -— Free-wheeling (Right) -~ 1 1

J6195-0A Eoxgipr ———--—-- Free-wheeling Seat ----—-—-----—--—-—-—-—-———- 2 2

RA200220 C¥Fr ——————————- Retaining Ring -----------———-—-—-—----——--——--—- 2 2

XB116002 A - Felt - 4 2

ZMB04005 B Screw (M4x0.7x6) ———----------——----m—— 0 1

ZMB04013 B Screw (M4x0.7x8) ———-------—-———--mmm - 1 1

ZMB04014 B Screw (M4x0.7x8) ———-------—-———--mmm - 2 1

ZMB04015 B Screw (M4x0.7x8.5) ——-—-----——————--mm—— 2 1

ZMJ06011 B Screw (M6x1x10) ——----------————---mm——— 2 2

ZML04001 i Nut (M4x0.7x2.3)-—-—--—---—————————mmm - 0 1
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S. CS—-8810-CS—8820 LHESHEHE RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

J6023-0A(8820}) JEO3T—-CA{8810)
—0A
J6032-0A(8820) B ZMBO3003

-

-

_[JGGSO-GA(881 0)]
J6030-1A{8820)

ZMB04010(8810}

J8025-0A(8810) J6034-0A Xy,
J6Q33~0A ‘

J6160-0A
ZMAQ3002

Il

ZMCQa3001

7\

ZMCQ 3001

1 \—J8026~0A(8820)

l

—— ZMCQ3001

~,

J6002—-0A(8810} .
JB002Z-1A{8820) ]

J6022~0A(E810)
2103001




S.CS-8810.CS-8820

R

RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

E 2 B
Part No

TR

Name of Part

it #ic
8810

Q, TY
8820

ks

Remarks

J4011-0B
J6002-0A
J6002-1A
J6022-0A
J6023-0A
J6025-0A
J6026-0A
J6030-0A
J6030-1A
J6031-0A
J6032-0A
J6033-0A
J6034-0A
J6035-0A
J6036-0A
J6160-0A
ZMA05002
ZMB03003
ZMB04010
ZMC03001
ZMJ06002

FOW W W b e

TR LR e T A A e S

EE R A

i
-

S EE R R T R R R R R N R

G &
T T T T T

peivet

Y
Y
19 4%

Collar
Side B
Side B
Cover
Cover

Spring
Washer
Eccent
Screw

racket --
racket --

Plate
Plate

ric Stud

(M5x0. 8x4.5)
(M3x0.5x4.7)
(M4x0. 7x6)
(M3x0.5x8.5)

(M6x1x15)

B RN WW— RO OO O O

RO W W RO OO OO
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S. CS—8810H CS—8820H AiFFEEHIA

J6105-0A

J7006-0A

ZMC(05002

T6100—-0A

XB400003

J6015~1A

J6Q16—-0A

Z2MBQG4Q16

WA269001

T6150-0A

BTM02001

BNOB1113

1
J6151~0A ——!-—--—-—

BNO81110

- ZMBO3004

BB~6942Z

J6018-0B

JB153-0A

RIGHT

(|

—(

SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

— J6011-0A

RA200260

J6013-0A

ZMA0B004

ZMA06003

J6012-0A

r ZMAQ6002

(0.10)WAOB9006 J6Q14~0A
(0.15)WAQ89007
(0.20)WA089008
(0.50)WA089009

ZMHQ6001

(1.60)WA089013
ZMHOB006

J4025-0A
— J4026—-0A
ZMAQB002
J4014-0A ZMH(Q6006



S.CS-8810H. CS-88200 + ¥ ¥ A& ¢4 RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

FERE ORE LR Name of Part i+ i Q, TY % #* 5Lz % 2 ¢ # Name of Part i+ #i Q, TY
Part No 8810 8820 Part No 8810 8820
BB-6947Z7Z % sk #h-k --- Ball Bearing-----————--—-——-- 1 1 WA089006 =+ # B -- Washer-———-——-——-—--———- 1 1
BNO81110  4* % #h -k -—- Needle Bearing--———-—-—-—-—--—-—-—- 1 1 WA089007 T # B -- Washer-————-——-—-——--———- 1 1
BN0O81113  4* % #h- ik -—- Needle Bearing--———--—--—-—--—-—-—- 1 1 WA089008 T # B -- Washer-———-——-——-—--———- 1 1
BTM02001 i 3& #- X -——- Thrust Bearing---———-—-—-—--———- 1 1 WA089009 T # B -- Washer-———-—-—-—--———- 1 1
J4014-0A =% -~ Collar--—-——-—---—--m—~ 1 1 WA089013 <« # B -- Washer —————————~ 1 1
J4025-0A # # (] )-—- Bevel Gear (Small)---——---- 1 1 WA269001 T % B -- Washer -~ —————-—--———- 1 1
J4026-0A # #% (=~ )--- Bevel Gear (Large)--—————---—- 1 1 XB400003 # 4 ———— Felt-—————--——-————- 1 1
J6011-0A % # % ¢ ——- Bushing-——--—----"—--"—--"--—-— 1 1 ZMA06002 % 3% ————- Screw(M6x0. 75x4.5)- 4 4
J6012-0A % # % ¢ ——- Bushing-——--—------"—--"---— 1 1 ZMA06003 % %% ———- Screw(M6x0. 75x7)--- 2 2
J6013-0A % # % ¢ ——- Bushing-——--—-----—--—-----—-— 1 1 ZMA06004 % 3% ———- Screw(M6x0. 75%x25)-- 1 1
J6014-0A =% -—-—————- Collar---——-———--—--—--—----—---—-— 1 1 ZMB03004 % 3% ———- Screw(M3x0.5x5. 7)-- 4 2
J6015-1A 2 & i ———- Rotating Hook Opener Bracket 1 1 ZMB04016 42 3% ——-- Screw(M4x0. 7x10)--- 1 1
J6016-0A 2 & ——————- Rotating Hook Opener-------- 1 1 ZMC05002 42 3% ——-- Screw(MbHx0. 8x20)--- 1 1
J6018-0B 2 & H % & - Driver (For Bearing)--————-- 1 1 ZMH06001 42 3% ——-- Screw(M6x0. 75x4)-—- 2 2
J6105-0A ¥ &% -—-————- Bobbin Case---—--—--—-----—--———- 1 1 ZMHO6006 % 3% ———— Screw(M6x0. 75x6)-—- 2 2
J6151-0A % $b—————- Hook Shaft-----———-----—--———- 1 1

J6153-0A £ # ¥ £ -—- Feed Wheel Shaft-———--—--——-—- 1 1

J7006-0A # & ——————- Bobbin----———-----—----—————- 1 1

RA200260 C A5 4-3% --—- Retaining Ring--——-—-—--—--——-—- 1 1

T6100-0A 8 -——-————- Hook--—-—---------"--"-"------— 1 1

T6150-0A & #hEg ————- Hook Driver----———-—--—-----—-—- 1 1
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T. CS—8810H:CS—-8820H K4 ACCESSORIES

NS
H
)
ZMB04009
A7000~0A T1173-0A
. J7026-0A
A7012~1A B1050-0A
\(?j [ ——-4
A7001-0A J70068-0A ZMLOS001 A7011=0A
IV ¥
TRBO4 X05 INDP x1 7425 WAD059003
BEh— o= Gu>
A7010-1A A7010-0A ZMT05001
= =
A7010-2A J7050~0A(8810H) J7050-1A(8820H)



T.CS-8810H. CS-8820H *i i

ACCESSORIES

E 2 B
Part No

TR

Name of Part

it #ic
8810

Q, TY
8820

ok

Remarks

A7000-0A
A7T001-0A
A7010-0A
A7010-1A
A7010-2A
A7011-0A
A7T012-1A
B1050-0A
INDPx17%25
J7006-0A
J7026-0A
J7050-0A
J7050-1A
T1173-0A
T7040-0A
TRB04x05
WA059003
ZNB04009
ZML06001
ZMT05001

Screw Driver (Small) --—————-------—-————————
Screw Driver (Middle) --——————--------———————-
Screw Driver (Large) - ——————--—------—--———————-

oilier - -----—-———"—-""""""""""""""""“""""""-""—"——

1 E R s Accessory Box

BEEE Vinyl Cover -—-
sk (] ) ———-

kA 3+ (¢ ) ————-

kA () ————-

Wy Nail -———-—-———-

wog (Y ) -

My - Spool Pin --—--

g Needle -~
B - Bobbin ---———-—-----—--——--——-
B H - Head Cushion --———--—---——--—--
2P&mE - Thread Stand ~———---—---—--——-
S P&®mE - Thread Stand ~———---—---—--——-
A I it Stitching Length Indicator
BPREE Bobbin Winder ----———------—-
BryEd — Spanner (4%5) —————-——-———~
HE - Washer —————-——-—-

B9 3 ——mmmmmmmm

WA e Nut (M6x1x4.8)

B - Screw (4.5x20)

Screw (M4x0.7x6) --——————-="---———————————————

[\')r—l[\')[\')r—lr—lr—lor—l[\'),.[;q;r—lr—l;r—lr—lr—lr—lr—l

[\')r—l[\')[\')r—lr—lr—lr—l@[\')p,{;r—lr—l;r—lr—lr—lr—lr—l
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T. CS—8810H :CS—8820H i ACCESSORIES

J7023-0A

J7022-0A — YAQS0420

g

J7021-0A

J7015~-0A

A7011-1A

J7030-0A

ZMBQS017

T7017-0A

— J7025-0A

J7019~-0A
—— J7024-0A

J7031-0A

J7032-0A

_— YAQ40156

J7033-0A
J7034-0A

R

25020007

J7035-0A




T.CS-8810H. CS-8820H

it = ACCESSORIES

E 2 B
Part No

F ot ¢

A A 8

Name of Part

it #ic
8810

Q, TY
8820

ks

Remarks

A7T011-1A
J7015-0A
J7019-0A
J7021-0A
J7022-0A
J7023-0A
J7024-0A
J7025-0A
J7030-0A
JT7031-0A
J7032-0A
J7033-0A
J7034-0A
J7035-0A
J7036-0A
J7037-0A
T7017-0A
YA040156
YA050420
ZMB05017
ZMD06001
ZSD20007

By

g R i 5

AR -
BRE -

A ECH)

g e

Nail -———————-——-
011 Reservoir

Knee Guard
Hinge Pin

Hinge Connection Seat Assy. ————————--—---——-—-

Hinge Connection Seat
Housing Support Stud
Head Rest Wood
Knee Lifter Assy.
Spring ———-—----
Knee Lever Coupling
Knee Lever Rod
Clamp —~———-—-——----
Knee Lever Rod
Retainer —————-

Pin ~——————-
Screw (M5x0.8x20)
Screw (M6x1.1x7)
Screw (5/16-18x16)

DD — DD DD = et et e el ek e e e = = N DND DD — — O

DD — DD DD = et et e el ek e e e = = N DND DD — — O
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U. CS-8810H ~ 88201 % 5% & | #c¥tpe

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F R T [F 5 FH |F 5 TH | TH |7 A5 T i
PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE
A1024-1A 1 BB-694Z7Z 36,44 [|J1067-0A 10 J1219-0A 20 J1486-0A 16
A1026-1A 1 BN061014 6,40 |[71068-0A 10 J1223-0A 20 J1500-0A 6
A1027-1A 1 BNO71008 10 J1069-0A 10 J1270-0A 20 J1501-0A 6
A1028-1A 1 BNO81110 14,16, 24||J1073-0A 18 J1300-2A 20 J1510-0A 8
A1028-2A 1 BNO81110 36,44 |[|J1074-0A 10 J1301-0A 20 J1510-1A 8
A1030-0A 1 BNO81113 36,44 |[|J1075-0A 16 J1305-0A 20 J1510-3A 8
A1031-0A 1 BN141710 36 J1077-0A 2,30,34 |[71306-0A 20 J1511-0C 8
A1032-0A 1 BN151917 14,18, 26{|J1079-0A 16 J1335-0A 18 J1511-1C 8
A1033-0A 1 BN242810 14 J1081-0A 18 J1340-0A 18 J1511-3C 8
A1034-0A 1 BNFJ-1010W 10 J1082-0A 18 J1341-0A 14,18, 26]|J1512-0A 8,32
A1035-0A 1 BTM02001 36,44 [|J1090-0A 18 J1341-1A 18 J1513-0A 8
A1036-0A 1 BWGE4EO01 6,40 |[71092-0A 18 J1342-0A 18 J1514-0A 8
A1038-0A 1 BWGE4E03 6,40 |[71093-0A 18 J1342-1A 18 J1514-1A 8
A1055-0A 2 BWGE4E04 6 J1097-0A 12 J1343-0A 14,18, 26]|71515-0A 8
A1076-0A 16 BW-GE-8E 6 J1098-0A 12 J1343-1A 18 J1515-1A 8
AT000-0A 46 EJ1021-0A 1 J1099-0A 12 J1344-0A 14,18 [|J3010-0A 22
AT001-0A 46 10216-0A 12 J1100-0A 12 J1345-0A 14,18, 26]|73030-0A 22
AT010-0A 46 INDPx17#25 | 16,46 [[J1103-0B 12 J1420-0A 14 J4010-0A 28
AT010-1A 46 J1011-0A 20 J1106-0A 12 J1424-0A 26 J4011-0B |30, 34, 42
AT010-2A 46 J1026-0A 1 J1181-0A 20 J1425-0A 14 J4014-0A 36,44
AT011-0A 46 J1026-3A 1 J1183-0A 20 J1426-0C 16 J4017-0B 24
ATO011-1A 48 J1041-0A 2 J1185-0A 20 J1427-0B 14,16 |[|J4022-0A 40
AT012-1A 46 J1051-0A 2 J1200-0A 20 J1428-0A 14 J4025-0A 36,44
AB1425-0A 14 J1052-0A 2 J1205-0A 20 J1430-0A 14,26 |[|J4026-0A 36,44
B1027-0A 1 J1060-0A 10 J1206-0A 20 J1431-0A 14,26 |[|J4040-0A 26
B1050-0A 46 J1061-0A 10 J1211-0A 20 J1480-0A 16 J4042-0A 26
BB-608ZZ 40 J1063-0A 2 J1212-0A 20 J1481-0A 16 J4043-0A 26
BB6203ZZNR 22 J1064-0A 10 J1213-0C 8 J1482-0A 16 J4045-0A 26
BB6204ZZNR 12 J1065-0A 10 J1213-1C 8 J1483-0A 16 J4046-0A 26
BB-62477 10 J1065-1A 10 J1213-3C 8 J1484-0A 16 J4047-0B 16, 24
BB-6887Z7Z 8,10 J|I71066-0A 10 J1218-0A 20 J1485-0A 16 J4280-0A 24
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U. CS-8810H ~ 88201 % * 5% & | #c¥tpe

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F R T [F 5 T |F 5 N TH |7 A5 T i
PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE
J4281-0A 24 J6013-0A 36,44 |[|J6169-0A 30 J7033-0A 48 T1070-1A 16
J4282-0A 24 J6014-0A 44 J6170-0A 32 J7034-0A 48 T1090-0A 18
J4283-0A 24 J6015-1A 36,44 |[|J6172-0A 32 J7035-0A 48 T1173-0A 46
J4284-0A 24 J6016-0A 36,44 |[|J6173-0A 32 J7036-0A 48 T1180-0A 20
J4285-0A 24 J6018-0B 36,44 |[|J6174-0A 32 J7037-0A 48 T1320-0A 12,22
J4286-0A 24 J6021-0A 30 J6175-0A 32 J7050-0A 46 T1322-0A 12
J4287-0A 24 J6022-0A 42 J6176-0A 32 J7050-1A 46 T1505-0A 6
J4320-0A 28 J6023-0A 34,42 [|J6177-0A 32 0BM00020 8,32 ||T3022-0A 22
J4321-0B 22 J6024-0A 30 J6178-0A 32 RA200160 6,8 T3030-0A 2
J4323-0B 22 J6025-0A 42 J6179-0A 32 RA200220 40 T4130-0A 22
J4330-0A 28 J6026-0A 34,42 |(|J6180-0A 32 RA200260 44 T4300-0A 24
J4331-0A 28 J6030-0A 42 J6183-0A 32 RB200120 16 T4301-0A 24
J4332-0A 28 J6030-1A 34,42 |[|J6185-0A 32 RB200150 26 T4371-0A 24
J4333-0A 28 J6031-0A 42 J6186-0A 32 RB200170 22 T4377-0A 24
J4334-0A 28 J6032-0A 34,42 [|J6190-0A 40 RB200240 14 T4378-0A 24
J4335-0A 28 J6033-0A 34,42 (|J6191-0A 40 RB300080 8 T6050-0A 30
J4336-0A 28 J6034-0A 34,42 |[|J6193-0A 40 RB300120 28 T6050-1A 34
J4337-0A 28 J6035-0A 34,42 |[|J6195-0A 40 RB500080 10 T6100-0A 36,44
J4338-0A 28 J6036-0A |30, 34,42||J7006-0A 36,44 |[[RC100085 8 T6150-0A 36,44
J4339-0A 28 J6051-0B 34 J7006-0A 46 RE000030 28 T7017-0A 48
J4340-0A 28 J6052-0B 34 J7015-0A 48 RE000040 16 T7040-0A 46
J4341-0A 28 J6105-0A 36,44 [|J7019-0A 48 RE000040 28 TRB04x05 46
J4360-0A 2 J6150-0A 36 J7021-0A 48 RE000070 24 WA029002 8
J4365-0A 2 J6151-0A 36,44 |[|J7022-0A 48 RE000080 6 WA029003 8
J6000-0A 34 J6152-0A 36 J7023-0A 48 T1010-0A 2 WA029004 8
J6001-0A 30 J6153-0A 44 J7024-0A 48 T1012-0A 2 WA059003 46
J6001-1A 34 J6154-0A 36 J7025-0A 48 T1020-2A 1 WA059010 30
J6002-0A 42 J6159-0B 36 J7026-0A 46 T1020-3A 1 WA089005 10
J6002-1A 42 J6160-0A 34,42 [|J7030-0A 48 T1037-0A 1 WA089006 36,44
J6011-0A 36,44 |[|J6165-0A 36 J7031-0A 48 T1043-0B 1 WA089007 36,44
J6012-0A 36,44 |[|J6166-0A 36 J7032-0A 48 T1070-0A 16 WA089008 36,44
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PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE
WA089009 36,44 |[|ZMA06003 12,20, 38||ZMB06004 30 ZMH06008 12
WA089013 36,44 |[|ZMA06003 44 ZMB06007 6,14 ||ZMHO6010 24
WA089015 8 ZMA06004 38,44 |[|ZMB0O7001 12 ZMJ04001 24
WA099002 6 ZMA06005 16 ZMC02505 8,32 |[ZMJ05002 |12, 26, 30
WA099003 6 ZMA0T001 12 ZMC03001 30,34, 42]|ZMJ05008 14
WA099004 6 ZMB03002 16 ZMC04001 30,34 |[|ZMJ05010 2
WA099005 6 ZMB03003 34,42 [|ZMC05001 2 ZMJ05017 2
WA129001 16 ZMB03004 38,44 |[|ZMC05002 38,44 |[|ZMJ06001 16
WA149002 36 ZMB04005 40 ZMC06001 12 ZMJ06002 |30, 34, 42
WA149005 36 ZMB04006 18 ZMC06002 12 ZMJ06011 2,40
WA159001 14,26 ||ZMB04009 20 ZMD04001 20 ZMK05002 24
WA269001 36,44 |[|ZMB04010 42 ZMD04002 10 ZMK06002 20
WB041002 34 ZMB04011 2,4,34 [|ZMD05010 10 ZMK08003 20
XB110002 18 ZMB04012 16 ZMD06001 48 ZML04001 40
XB116002 6,40 ||ZMB04013 40 ZMG02502 8 ZML05002 24
XB314001 18 ZMB04014 40 ZMG06004 20 ZML06001 16,46
XB400002 18 ZMB04015 6,40 ||ZMG06005 24 ZMN06001 1
XB400003 38,44 |[|ZMB04016 14,26, 38||ZMH03001 32 ZMT05001 46
YA015060 28 ZMB04016 44 ZMH04001 2 ZNB04009 46
YA025117 8 ZMB04017 2 ZMH04005 32 ZSB06001 1
YA040156 48 ZMB04021 34 ZMH05001 28 ZSB06003 1
YA050168 16 ZMB04022 1 ZMH05002 20 ZSB08008 16
YA050420 48 ZMB04029 18 ZMH05003 10 ZSB08025 16
YB040025 18 ZMB04035 8,20 ||ZMH05006 32 ZSB09037 24
ZMA02501 8,32 ||ZMB05002 18 ZMH06001 38,44 |[|ZSB11040 24
ZMA04003 30 ZMB05003 2,20 ||ZMHO06002 12,22, 28||ZSD20007 48
ZMA05002 |22, 30, 32||ZMB05004 2,26 ||ZMH06003 20 25G09004 1
ZMA05002 34,42 ||ZMB05005 14,18 ||ZMH06004 12,22 ||125G09005 1
ZMA06001 38 ZMB05006 16 ZMH06005 18 ZSL09001 1
ZMA06002 |26, 32, 38||ZMBO50L7 48 ZMH06006 |28, 38, 44||ZSL09002 24
ZMA06002 44 ZMB06003 18 ZMH06007 14,18, 26{|ZSN16002 1
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